

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2191 of 2024

Sushma Rajesh Yadav ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr Surenderpal Sharma for the applicant.
Mr Arfan Sait, APP for Respondent/State.
API MV Puri, Sakinaka Police Station, is present.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 22 August 2024.**

P.C. :

Liberty to file undertaking-cum-affidavit to the applicant.
Stand over to **26 August 2024.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]