

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Anticipatory Bail Application No.2191 of 2024

Sushma Rajesh Yadav Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr Respondents.

Mr Surenderpal Sharma for the applicant.
Mr Arfan Sait, APP for respondent/State.
Mr Pankajkumar Mishra for respondent No.2.

**Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 4 December 2024.**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to **12 December 2024**. Earlier order of no coercive action shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha,J.]