

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2191 OF 2024

Smt. Sushma Rajesh Yadav
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Applicant

...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Smt. M.S. Bajoria, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :-

- . None present for the Applicant.
- 2) By way of last chance, stand over to 23rd April, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim-relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
- 4) If the Applicant fails to proceed with the Application on the next date, the Application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)